Nepalese Rupees NRs 8,00,000.13/-including PS & VAT (Rupees Eight Lakh & Thirteen paisa only), 

as corrected & modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted by our Agency. 

You are hereby instructed to contact this office to sign the formal contract agreement within 7 days with 

Performance Security of NRs 2,05,000/-(Rupees Two Lakh Five Thousand only) for the period of 18 

months from the period of contract signing, consisting of a Bank Guarantee in the format included in 

Section IX (Contract Forms) of this Bidding Document.  

The Employer shall forfeit the bid security, in case you fail to furnish the Performance Security and to